with businesses and industries through our 

Career and Technical Education Program. 

Our achievements over the school year 
included: 

• Two (2) students received a high 
school diploma; 

• Seventeen ( 17) students were 
awarded the GED certificate of 
completion; 

• One hundred and three ( 103) GED 
subtests were passed; 

• Twenty-seven (27) students were 
awarded the Master Certification from 
our Microsoft ITAcademy; 

• Seventeen(l 7) students were awarded 
career/technical certification through 
NCCER (Nationa I Center for 
Construction, Education, and